


Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time
1 39 Tichý Štefan ÚS MS 100 3:07.63 100 2:30.10
2 41 Nejdl David ÚS ZPČ 95 1:49.69 95 1:35.00
3 42 Schleiss Jakub ÚS ZPČ 95 2:26.34 95 2:02.34
4 52 Kunčar Matěj Chropyně 100 3:13.38 95 2:54.41
5 49 Honzírek Ondřej MRS 95 2:27.16 85 2:00.88
6 50 Traj Robert MRS 95 1:54.90 85 2:08.00
7 51 Ondruch Jakub MRS 100 2:46.10 85 2:16.79
8 38 Bombera Jan ml. ÚS MS 95 3:00.63 80 2:29.86
9 48 Kisiov Vojtěch MRS 95 4:06.12

10 54 Hepting Sven Germany 90 3:35.78
11 35 Sepekář Milan ÚS JČ 90 3:50.97
12 47 Smazal Adam MRS 90 4:17.06
13 43 Dvořák Jan ÚS ZPČ 80 3:05.84
14 55 Schmidt Diego Germany 80 3:50.91
15 45 Linhart Jan ÚS STČ 75 3:25.60
16 53 Vertačnik Tit Slovenia 75 3:59.00
17 37 Luxa Josef ml. ÚS JČ 75 4:57.09
18 44 Kohel Václav ÚS ZPČ 65 3:29.58
19 46 Kalivoda Maxmilian FM 65 4:33.65

LADIES
1 62 Kläusler Alena Austria 95 2:58.00 100 2:42.87
2 58 Kepáková Lucie ÚS MS 100 2:05.41 95 2:00.78
3 57 Plachá Zuzana ÚS MS 100 2:38.59 95 2:26.78
4 56 Marková Kateřina ÚS JČ 95 2:02.69 85 1:48.00
5 61 Walendowska Daria Slovenia 95 3:02.85
6 59 Stieberová Lucie ÚS ZPČ 95 4:25.47
7 60 Bařtipánová Tereza ÚS SVČ 55 5:30.00

U23 LADIES
1 68 Vladyková Eliška ÚS MS 90 2:58.32 100 2:44.25
2 71 Nováková Eliška ÚS SVČ 95 4:21.91 95 4:03.00
3 67 Kepáková Natálie ÚS MS 95 3:38.59 90 3:31.53
4 72 Buráňová Adéla MRS 95 2:54.00 85 2:56.84
5 74 Bosler Jessica Germany 90 3:45.84
6 65 Benešová Karolína ÚS JČ 90 3:54.20
7 63 Škrobánková Anna ÚS MS 90 4:06.28
8 66 Sobková Lucie ÚS JČ 90 4:34.00
9 69 Nejdlová Lucie ÚS ZPČ 85 2:57.75

10 70 Šulová Julie MRS 85 3:22.91
11 73 Gross Lena Germany 25 5:24.37
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Nation

1 - Fly Accuracy U23 BOYS
Final



Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time
1 6 Spáčil Tomáš ÚS STČ 100 2:02.19 100 1:01.19
2 34 Kläusler Markus Switzerland 100 1:49.25 100 1:52.50
3 3 Luxa Jan ÚS JČ 100 2:34.14 100 2:18.06
4 29 Gräser Wolfgang Germany 100 2:57.15 95 2:33.47
5 22 Švarc Aleš ÚS MS 100 2:35.00 90 1:38.15
6 23 Zinner Christian Austria 100 2:38.00 90 1:53.53
7 20 Bombera Jan ÚS MS 100 2:17.00 85 1:35.00
8 7 Weitz Jan ÚS SVČ 100 1:53.81 75 1:30.65
9 21 Plachý Jiří ÚS MS 100 2:59.53

10 8 Popelka David ÚS SVČ 100 3:02.59
11 14 Slezák Lukáš MRS 100 3:03.12
12 33 Kleen Sven Germany 95 2:16.28
13 11 Světelský Karel FM 95 2:18.00
14 28 Schönberg Jan Germany 95 2:30.25
15 2 Luxa Josef ÚS JČ 95 2:40.08
16 16 Vaculík Jaroslav MRS 95 2:53.07
17 10 Bařtipán Marek ÚS SVČ 95 4:52.81
18 30 Vertačnik Tim Slovenia 90 1:52.00
19 19 Honzírek Stanislav MRS 90 2:53.00
20 17 Šula Jiří MRS 90 3:01.06
21 12 Pavlík Karel ÚS Praha 90 3:15.77
22 18 Krejčí Miloslav MRS 90 3:33.00
23 26 Náhlík Rostislav Slovakia 90 3:38.97
24 9 Tichý Milan ÚS SVČ 90 5:14.00
25 15 Kobliha Karel MRS 90 5:22.00
26 24 Meindl Harald Austria 85 2:13.47
27 4 Cöllen Vincent Germany 85 2:57.94
28 1 Mík Robert ÚS JČ 85 3:10.09
29 32 Jund Yannick Germany 85 3:20.66
30 25 Lay Gerhard Austria 80 2:57.46
31 5 Janoušek Vladimír ÚS JČ 80 3:18.00
32 13 Jouza Ladislav ÚS praha 80 3:41.09
33 31 Kirchner Andreas Germany 75 3:06.78
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1 - Fly Accuracy MEN
Final



2 - Fly Distance Single Handed U23 BOYS

Rank No. Name Cast 1 Cast 2 Points Final cast
1 49 Honzírek Ondřej MRS 53,98 52,54 106,52 51,95
2 38 Bombera Jan ml. ÚS MS 52,89 52,82 105,71 50,46
3 55 Schmidt Diego Germany 48,60 45,44 94,04 49,26
4 39 Tichý Štefan ÚS MS 49,20 45,54 94,74 49,20
5 41 Nejdl David ÚS ZPČ 51,22 47,63 98,85 48,90
6 37 Luxa Josef ml. ÚS JČ 51,71 50,81 102,52 48,27
7 42 Schleiss Jakub ÚS ZPČ 50,44 49,59 100,03 47,10
8 43 Dvořák Jan ÚS ZPČ 49,81 48,41 98,22 46,45
9 48 Kisiov Vojtěch MRS 48,45 47,61 96,06

10 50 Traj Robert MRS 47,56 47,24 94,80

11 52 Kunčar Matěj Chropyně 46,60 43,43 90,03

12 54 Hepting Sven Germany 46,25 41,99 88,24

13 35 Sepekář Milan ÚS JČ 46,20 45,10 91,30

14 44 Kohel Václav ÚS ZPČ 45,46 41,60 87,06

15 51 Ondruch Jakub MRS 44,92 43,92 88,84

16 45 Linhart Jan ÚS STČ 43,41 42,80 86,21

17 53 Vertačnik Tit Slovenia 41,57 35,90 77,47

18 47 Smazal Adam MRS 40,15 40,01 80,16

19 46 Kalivoda Maxmilian FM 39,35 37,63 76,98

LADIES
1 56 Marková Kateřina ÚS JČ 49,08 47,26 96,34 47,58
2 62 Kläusler Alena Austria 46,30 45,68 91,98 47,23
3 58 Kepáková Lucie ÚS MS 44,30 41,49 85,79 45,96
4 57 Plachá Zuzana ÚS MS 45,79 42,10 87,89 41,56
5 60 Bařtipánová Tereza ÚS SVČ 40,57 40,31 80,88

6 59 Stieberová Lucie ÚS ZPČ 40,48 38,67 79,15

7 61 Walendowska Daria Slovenia 34,12 33,95 68,07

U23 LADIES
1 69 Nejdlová Lucie ÚS ZPČ 47,06 45,41 92,47 48,61
2 71 Nováková Eliška ÚS SVČ 48,05 46,19 94,24 41,92
3 68 Vladyková Eliška ÚS MS 43,12 41,72 84,84 41,18
4 66 Sobková Lucie ÚS JČ 44,10 42,89 86,99 40,06
5 72 Buráňová Adéla MRS 41,70 39,42 81,12

6 70 Šulová Julie MRS 40,75 40,42 81,17

7 67 Kepáková Natálie ÚS MS 39,92 38,94 78,86

8 74 Bosler Jessica Germany 38,84 36,47 75,31

9 65 Benešová Karolína ÚS JČ 35,51 34,42 69,93

10 63 Škrobánková Anna ÚS MS 33,82 31,98 65,80

11 73 Gross Lena Germany 22,56 20,91 43,47

Nation
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2 - Fly Distance Single Handed MEN

Rank No. Name Cast 1 Cast 2 Points Final cast
1 6 Spáčil Tomáš ÚS STČ 62,53 58,87 121,40 60,25
2 23 Zinner Christian Austria 67,52 61,26 128,78 60,06
3 3 Luxa Jan ÚS JČ 59,70 57,85 117,55 59,67
4 10 Bařtipán Marek ÚS SVČ 62,84 53,81 116,65 57,17
5 7 Weitz Jan ÚS SVČ 60,02 59,96 119,98 56,74
6 21 Plachý Jiří ÚS MS 61,85 61,05 122,90 55,24
7 30 Vertačnik Tim Slovenia 58,88 51,95 110,83 54,43
8 1 Mík Robert ÚS JČ 61,88 58,07 119,95 52,94
9 20 Bombera Jan ÚS MS 58,76 57,64 116,40

10 33 Kleen Sven Germany 56,78 54,35 111,13

11 8 Popelka David ÚS SVČ 56,47 52,79 109,26

12 16 Vaculík Jaroslav MRS 56,32 55,37 111,69

13 15 Kobliha Karel MRS 55,60 53,42 109,02

14 2 Luxa Josef ÚS JČ 55,31 55,23 110,54

15 19 Honzírek Stanislav MRS 55,11 53,72 108,83

16 5 Janoušek Vladimír ÚS JČ 54,61 53,79 108,40

17 17 Šula Jiří MRS 54,04 51,91 105,95

18 18 Krejčí Miloslav MRS 53,89 53,22 107,11

19 14 Slezák Lukáš MRS 53,76 51,12 104,88

20 12 Pavlík Karel ÚS Praha 53,67 53,66 107,33

21 22 Švarc Aleš ÚS MS 53,21 52,66 105,87

22 29 Gräser Wolfgang Germany 52,21 51,85 104,06

23 26 Náhlík Rostislav Slovakia 51,73 48,10 99,83

24 11 Světelský Karel FM 51,55 51,50 103,05

25 28 Schönberg Jan Germany 49,51 48,62 98,13

26 32 Jund Yannick Germany 48,65 47,97 96,62

27 4 Cöllen Vincent Germany 48,27 46,87 95,14

28 25 Lay Gerhard Austria 46,52 45,93 92,45

29 13 Jouza Ladislav ÚS praha 46,51 44,83 91,34

30 9 Tichý Milan ÚS SVČ 45,49 41,97 87,46

31 34 Kläusler Markus Switzerland 44,71 43,37 88,08

32 31 Kirchner Andreas Germany 42,64 41,56 84,20

33 24 Meindl Harald Austria 40,99 40,22 81,21

Nation
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3 - Spinning Accouracy Arenberg Target U23 BOYS

Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time
1 39 Tichý Štefan ÚS MS 98 1:56.18 100 1:40.44
2 50 Traj Robert MRS 96 1:12.13 98 1:05.93
3 49 Honzírek Ondřej MRS 92 2:04.00 98 2:03.69
4 41 Nejdl David ÚS ZPČ 94 1:53.00 98 2:27.50
5 38 Bombera Jan ml. ÚS MS 92 1:39.87 94 1:42.21
6 42 Schleiss Jakub ÚS ZPČ 96 1:25.00 92 1:18.00
7 35 Sepekář Milan ÚS JČ 94 2:01.41 92 1:59.25
8 37 Luxa Josef ml. ÚS JČ 96 1:32.78 78 3:54.00
9 51 Ondruch Jakub MRS 92 3:06.19

10 54 Hepting Sven Germany 90 1:49.00
11 47 Smazal Adam MRS 90 1:56.16
12 55 Schmidt Diego Germany 90 2:35.00
13 45 Linhart Jan ÚS STČ 88 2:05.68
14 46 Kalivoda Maxmilian FM 88 2:26.00
15 48 Kisiov Vojtěch MRS 86 1:55.75
16 43 Dvořák Jan ÚS ZPČ 84 2:30.22
17 52 Kunčar Matěj Chropyně 76 1:55.41
18 53 Vertačnik Tit Slovenia 74 2:31.47
19 44 Kohel Václav ÚS ZPČ 70 1:53.56

LADIES
1 57 Plachá Zuzana ÚS MS 98 1:42.12 98 1:24.31
2 56 Marková Kateřina ÚS JČ 98 1:32.00 98 1:27.94
3 61 Walendowska Daria Slovenia 92 2:27.56 88 1:56.00
4 58 Kepáková Lucie ÚS MS 98 1:27.00 84 1:22.94
5 62 Kläusler Alena Austria 90 2:38.40
6 59 Stieberová Lucie ÚS ZPČ 68 2:31.13
7 60 Bařtipánová Tereza ÚS SVČ 48 5:00.00
8 64 Geier Petra Rakousko 38 3:28.41

U23 LADIES
1 68 Vladyková Eliška ÚS MS 94 1:55.44 98 1:52.13
2 70 Šulová Julie MRS 96 1:51.44 96 1:50.54
3 74 Bosler Jessica Germany 92 3:03.31 90 2:31.00
4 67 Kepáková Natálie ÚS MS 98 1:44.75 88 1:31.00
5 65 Benešová Karolína ÚS JČ 90 1:59.81
6 71 Nováková Eliška ÚS SVČ 90 2:47.66
7 63 Škrobánková Anna ÚS MS 88 2:05.00
8 72 Buráňová Adéla MRS 86 2:14.97
9 66 Sobková Lucie ÚS JČ 84 2:10.00

10 69 Nejdlová Lucie ÚS ZPČ 80 2:04.28
11 73 Gross Lena Germany 60 1:56.00
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Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time
1 3 Luxa Jan ÚS JČ 98 2:08.78 100 2:13.00
2 17 Šula Jiří MRS 96 2:36.00 100 2:20.81
3 6 Spáčil Tomáš ÚS STČ 98 1:36.59 98 1:28.00
4 34 Kläusler Markus Switzerland 96 2:06.35 98 1:50.56
5 8 Popelka David ÚS SVČ 100 1:50.00 98 1:50.62
6 1 Mík Robert ÚS JČ 98 1:40.93 96 1:39.27
7 30 Vertačnik Tim Slovenia 96 2:14.31 96 1:47.19
8 2 Luxa Josef ÚS JČ 98 1:34.28 92 1:31.47
9 15 Kobliha Karel MRS 96 3:46.94

10 10 Bařtipán Marek ÚS SVČ 94 1:31.90
11 22 Švarc Aleš ÚS MS 94 1:53.00
12 16 Vaculík Jaroslav MRS 94 1:59.88
13 11 Světelský Karel FM 94 2:00.43
14 20 Bombera Jan ÚS MS 94 2:03.20
15 4 Cöllen Vincent Germany 94 2:04.25
16 28 Schönberg Jan Germany 94 2:20.90
17 26 Náhlík Rostislav Slovakia 94 2:51.06
18 23 Zinner Christian Austria 92 1:30.67
19 19 Honzírek Stanislav MRS 92 2:32.00
20 14 Slezák Lukáš MRS 92 2:44.43
21 31 Kirchner Andreas Germany 90 1:55.00
22 18 Krejčí Miloslav MRS 90 2:41.34
23 21 Plachý Jiří ÚS MS 90 3:37.38
24 7 Weitz Jan ÚS SVČ 88 1:46.00
25 5 Janoušek Vladimír ÚS JČ 88 2:09.94
26 24 Meindl Harald Austria 88 2:47.78
27 12 Pavlík Karel ÚS Praha 86 2:34.00
28 33 Kleen Sven Germany 84 2:14.78
29 13 Jouza Ladislav ÚS praha 84 2:22.25
30 32 Jund Yannick Germany 82 1:51.94
31 29 Gräser Wolfgang Germany 82 2:31.00
32 9 Tichý Milan ÚS SVČ 82 3:57.97
33 25 Lay Gerhard Austria 78 1:55.94
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Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time
1 50 Traj Robert MRS 95 1:56.00 100 2:01.04
2 48 Kisiov Vojtěch MRS 90 3:28.00 100 2:39.87
3 41 Nejdl David ÚS ZPČ 90 2:44.13 100 4:28.00
4 38 Bombera Jan ml. ÚS MS 100 2:40.00 95 2:23.00
5 42 Schleiss Jakub ÚS ZPČ 100 2:35.70 95 2:27.22
6 49 Honzírek Ondřej MRS 90 3:33.94 95 3:30.26
7 39 Tichý Štefan ÚS MS 95 3:04.00 85 2:51.63
8 52 Kunčar Matěj Chropyně 90 3:08.00 80 2:48.91
9 54 Hepting Sven Germany 85 3:07.93

10 35 Sepekář Milan ÚS JČ 85 3:31.00
11 45 Linhart Jan ÚS STČ 85 4:01.00
12 47 Smazal Adam MRS 85 4:26.47
13 55 Schmidt Diego Germany 80 3:45.50
14 46 Kalivoda Maxmilian FM 80 4:12.69
15 37 Luxa Josef ml. ÚS JČ 75 2:29.31
16 51 Ondruch Jakub MRS 75 4:05.00
17 43 Dvořák Jan ÚS ZPČ 70 3:33.60
18 44 Kohel Václav ÚS ZPČ 70 3:41.35
19 53 Vertačnik Tit Slovenia 55 3:53.50

LADIES
1 58 Kepáková Lucie ÚS MS 90 2:58.22 95 2:39.00
2 62 Kläusler Alena Austria 90 5:00.84 90 4:03.88
3 56 Marková Kateřina ÚS JČ 85 2:32.15 85 2:42.60
4 57 Plachá Zuzana ÚS MS 95 0:00.00 80 2:31.13
5 61 Walendowska Daria Slovenia 70 3:55.00
6 60 Bařtipánová Tereza ÚS SVČ 60 4:40.96
7 59 Stieberová Lucie ÚS ZPČ 50 4:32.00
8 64 Geier Petra Rakousko 20 6:37.22

U23 LADIES
1 74 Bosler Jessica Germany 95 3:53.12 100 3:55.72
2 65 Benešová Karolína ÚS JČ 95 2:53.00 90 2:31.87
3 67 Kepáková Natálie ÚS MS 100 3:18.00 85 2:33.38
4 63 Škrobánková Anna ÚS MS 100 4:06.90 85 2:49.00
5 70 Šulová Julie MRS 90 2:55.03
6 69 Nejdlová Lucie ÚS ZPČ 90 3:11.94
7 72 Buráňová Adéla MRS 90 3:32.16
8 68 Vladyková Eliška ÚS MS 85 3:19.00
9 66 Sobková Lucie ÚS JČ 80 3:38.75

10 71 Nováková Eliška ÚS SVČ 80 4:49.00
11 73 Gross Lena Germany 30 3:45.20
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Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time
1 15 Kobliha Karel MRS 95 2:55.47 100 2:40.00
2 2 Luxa Josef ÚS JČ 100 3:04.88 100 2:50.00
3 3 Luxa Jan ÚS JČ 100 4:12.00 100 3:27.00
4 20 Bombera Jan ÚS MS 100 3:33.91 95 2:42.38
5 1 Mík Robert ÚS JČ 100 3:26.94 95 3:19.22
6 6 Spáčil Tomáš ÚS STČ 100 2:34.43 90 2:19.59
7 7 Weitz Jan ÚS SVČ 95 2:42.31 90 2:26.81
8 30 Vertačnik Tim Slovenia 95 3:08.00 90 2:58.84
9 33 Kleen Sven Germany 95 3:13.00

10 34 Kläusler Markus Switzerland 95 3:17.31
11 28 Schönberg Jan Germany 95 3:35.00
12 8 Popelka David ÚS SVČ 95 4:13.69
13 25 Lay Gerhard Austria 90 3:11.00
14 14 Slezák Lukáš MRS 90 3:11.19
15 16 Vaculík Jaroslav MRS 90 3:38.00
16 11 Světelský Karel FM 90 4:13.00
17 17 Šula Jiří MRS 90 4:26.00
18 19 Honzírek Stanislav MRS 90 4:46.84
19 21 Plachý Jiří ÚS MS 90 5:16.00
20 23 Zinner Christian Austria 85 2:37.00
21 4 Cöllen Vincent Germany 85 2:58.34
22 22 Švarc Aleš ÚS MS 85 2:58.47
23 18 Krejčí Miloslav MRS 85 3:54.00
24 5 Janoušek Vladimír ÚS JČ 85 3:56.00
25 26 Náhlík Rostislav Slovakia 85 4:22.12
26 9 Tichý Milan ÚS SVČ 85 6:03.66
27 10 Bařtipán Marek ÚS SVČ 75 3:47.00
28 29 Gräser Wolfgang Germany 75 3:59.89
29 12 Pavlík Karel ÚS Praha 70 5:10.08
30 32 Jund Yannick Germany 65 2:54.00
31 31 Kirchner Andreas Germany 65 3:05.28
32 13 Jouza Ladislav ÚS praha 60 4:04.50
33 24 Meindl Harald Austria 60 4:20.19

INTERNATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP                                 
IN CASTINGSPORT  CZECH REPUBLIC                                   

31.8. - 4.9.2022   BUDWEIS

Nation

4 - Spinning Accuracy MEN
Final



Rank No. Name Meters Points Final Meters
1 38 Bombera Jan ml. ÚS MS 73,37 110,055 72,46
5 42 Schleiss Jakub ÚS ZPČ 69,20 103,800 71,88
4 43 Dvořák Jan ÚS ZPČ 70,60 105,900 70,15
3 41 Nejdl David ÚS ZPČ 72,22 108,330 68,11
8 55 Schmidt Diego Germany 65,71 98,565 67,55
2 39 Tichý Štefan ÚS MS 72,40 108,600 66,92
6 50 Traj Robert MRS 67,10 100,650 65,16
7 46 Kalivoda Maxmilian FM 66,60 99,900 51,14
9 37 Luxa Josef ml. ÚS JČ 65,30 97,950

10 53 Vertačnik Tit Slovenia 65,30 97,950
11 54 Hepting Sven Germany 64,25 96,375
12 44 Kohel Václav ÚS ZPČ 63,38 95,070
13 51 Ondruch Jakub MRS 62,01 93,015
14 47 Smazal Adam MRS 60,97 91,455
15 45 Linhart Jan ÚS STČ 58,49 87,735
16 52 Kunčar Matěj Chropyně 56,90 85,350
17 49 Honzírek Ondřej MRS 50,41 75,615
18 48 Kisiov Vojtěch MRS 47,40 71,100
19 35 Sepekář Milan ÚS JČ 46,72 70,080

LADIES
1 56 Marková Kateřina ÚS JČ 64,26 96,390 61,34
2 57 Plachá Zuzana ÚS MS 67,88 101,820 60,67
3 58 Kepáková Lucie ÚS MS 61,14 91,710 59,85
4 59 Stieberová Lucie ÚS ZPČ 60,94 91,410 55,51
5 61 Walendowska Daria Slovenia 54,84 82,260
6 62 Kläusler Alena Austria 53,74 80,610
7 60 Bařtipánová Tereza ÚS SVČ 50,69 76,035
8 64 Geier Petra Rakousko 34,53 51,795

U23 LADIES
1 70 Šulová Julie MRS 59,75 89,625 61,79
2 69 Nejdlová Lucie ÚS ZPČ 68,21 102,315 61,17
3 72 Buráňová Adéla MRS 60,32 90,480 59,88
4 68 Vladyková Eliška ÚS MS 64,80 97,200 56,81
5 66 Sobková Lucie ÚS JČ 59,24 88,860
6 67 Kepáková Natálie ÚS MS 59,19 88,785
7 71 Nováková Eliška ÚS SVČ 58,69 88,035
8 63 Škrobánková Anna ÚS MS 58,55 87,825
9 74 Bosler Jessica Germany 58,44 87,660

10 65 Benešová Karolína ÚS JČ 56,48 84,720
11 73 Gross Lena Germany 43,78 65,670
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Rank No. Name Meters Points Final Meters
1 30 Vertačnik Tim Slovenia 76,99 115,485 76,76
2 2 Luxa Josef ÚS JČ 72,04 108,060 74,69
3 3 Luxa Jan ÚS JČ 71,71 107,565 72,69
4 7 Weitz Jan ÚS SVČ 72,96 109,440 72,02
5 23 Zinner Christian Austria 73,14 109,710 71,98
6 28 Schönberg Jan Germany 70,63 105,945 68,95
7 20 Bombera Jan ÚS MS 70,06 105,090 68,35
8 6 Spáčil Tomáš ÚS STČ 71,37 107,055 68,31
9 16 Vaculík Jaroslav MRS 69,83 104,745

10 26 Náhlík Rostislav Slovakia 69,26 103,890
11 33 Kleen Sven Germany 69,16 103,740
12 10 Bařtipán Marek ÚS SVČ 69,02 103,530
13 34 Kläusler Markus Switzerland 68,48 102,720
14 1 Mík Robert ÚS JČ 67,97 101,955
15 12 Pavlík Karel ÚS Praha 67,92 101,880
16 32 Jund Yannick Germany 67,86 101,790
17 21 Plachý Jiří ÚS MS 67,45 101,175
18 4 Cöllen Vincent Germany 67,29 100,935
19 29 Gräser Wolfgang Germany 66,93 100,395
20 18 Krejčí Miloslav MRS 66,74 100,110
21 17 Šula Jiří MRS 66,58 99,870
22 15 Kobliha Karel MRS 66,23 99,345
23 5 Janoušek Vladimír ÚS JČ 66,02 99,030
24 11 Světelský Karel FM 65,56 98,340
25 8 Popelka David ÚS SVČ 64,48 96,720
26 14 Slezák Lukáš MRS 63,98 95,970
27 19 Honzírek Stanislav MRS 62,71 94,065
28 13 Jouza Ladislav ÚS praha 61,59 92,385
29 25 Lay Gerhard Austria 60,89 91,335
30 24 Meindl Harald Austria 60,66 90,990
31 22 Švarc Aleš ÚS MS 60,38 90,570
32 9 Tichý Milan ÚS SVČ 59,21 88,815
33 31 Kirchner Andreas Germany 59,10 88,650
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5 - Spinning Distance Single Handed MEN



Rank No. Name Cast 1 Cast 2 Points Final cast 
1 15 Kobliha Karel MRS 84,01 79,66 163,67 86,60
2 18 Krejčí Miloslav MRS 82,21 77,47 159,68 82,31
3 6 Spáčil Tomáš ÚS STČ 82,73 82,22 164,95 80,15
4 20 Bombera Jan ÚS MS 80,73 78,54 159,27 77,83
5 21 Plachý Jiří ÚS MS 77,77 70,47 148,24 76,18
6 1 Mík Robert ÚS JČ 81,20 80,95 162,15 72,81
7 7 Weitz Jan ÚS SVČ 76,18 75,95 152,13

8 11 Světelský Karel FM 76,12 74,42 150,54

9 2 Luxa Josef ÚS JČ 75,65 75,16 150,81

10 14 Slezák Lukáš MRS 73,92 69,16 143,08

11 34 Kläusler Markus Switzerland 73,03 72,20 145,23

12 16 Vaculík Jaroslav MRS 71,93 68,17 140,10

13 33 Kleen Sven Germany 71,36 70,55 141,91

14 8 Popelka David ÚS SVČ 70,33 66,67 137,00

15 12 Pavlík Karel ÚS Praha 69,82 64,24 134,06

16 17 Šula Jiří MRS 69,31 67,61 136,92

17 28 Schönberg Jan Germany 68,75 68,22 136,97

18 29 Gräser Wolfgang Germany 67,35 66,28 133,63

19 22 Švarc Aleš ÚS MS 65,11 61,72 126,83

20 5 Janoušek Vladimír ÚS JČ 64,79 62,04 126,83

21 19 Honzírek Stanislav MRS 64,20 64,04 128,24

22 9 Tichý Milan ÚS SVČ 63,58 61,17 124,75

23 13 Jouza Ladislav ÚS praha 60,17 58,71 118,88

6 - Fly Distance Double Handed U23 BOYS

Rank No. Name Cast 1 Cast 2 Points
1 50 Traj Robert MRS 77,41 75,55 152,96

2 39 Tichý Štefan ÚS MS 70,64 67,54 138,18

3 48 Kisiov Vojtěch MRS 64,00 60,17 124,17

4 49 Honzírek Ondřej MRS 62,01 56,64 118,65

5 41 Nejdl David ÚS ZPČ 61,61 56,28 117,89

6 35 Sepekář Milan ÚS JČ 60,57 60,28 120,85

7 51 Ondruch Jakub MRS 57,83 54,53 112,36

8 47 Smazal Adam MRS 57,38 54,96 112,34

Nation

Nation

6 - Fly Distance Double Handed MEN
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7 - Spinning Distance Double Handed MEN

Rank No. Name Meters Points Final Meters
1 15 Kobliha Karel MRS 111,69 167,535 111,56
2 6 Spáčil Tomáš ÚS STČ 105,71 158,565 110,10
3 34 Kläusler Markus Switzerland 107,86 161,790 106,34
4 8 Popelka David ÚS SVČ 106,10 159,150 105,27
5 21 Plachý Jiří ÚS MS 108,00 162,000 103,51
6 18 Krejčí Miloslav MRS 108,74 163,110 102,69
7 5 Janoušek Vladimír ÚS JČ 107,21 160,815 102,20
8 7 Weitz Jan ÚS SVČ 115,06 172,590 0,00
9 2 Luxa Josef ÚS JČ 104,15 156,225

10 33 Kleen Sven Germany 101,66 152,490
11 16 Vaculík Jaroslav MRS 101,06 151,590
12 11 Světelský Karel FM 100,42 150,630
13 9 Tichý Milan ÚS SVČ 100,27 150,405
14 22 Švarc Aleš ÚS MS 100,01 150,015
15 1 Mík Robert ÚS JČ 98,72 148,080
16 14 Slezák Lukáš MRS 96,90 145,350
17 17 Šula Jiří MRS 93,00 139,500
18 19 Honzírek Stanislav MRS 92,45 138,675
19 28 Schönberg Jan Germany 91,61 137,415
20 29 Gräser Wolfgang Germany 90,54 135,810
21 13 Jouza Ladislav ÚS praha 84,30 126,450
22 12 Pavlík Karel ÚS Praha 0,00 0,000
23 20 Bombera Jan ÚS MS 0,00 0,000

7 - Spinning Distance Double Handed U23 BOYS

Rank No. Name Meters Points
1 39 Tichý Štefan ÚS MS 102,07 153,105
2 49 Honzírek Ondřej MRS 99,31 148,965
3 50 Traj Robert MRS 99,13 148,695
4 41 Nejdl David ÚS ZPČ 93,02 139,530
5 48 Kisiov Vojtěch MRS 90,13 135,195
6 47 Smazal Adam MRS 82,63 123,945
7 51 Ondruch Jakub MRS 53,03 79,545
8 35 Sepekář Milan ÚS JČ 0,00 0,000

Nation
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Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time
1 34 Kläusler Markus Switzerland 100 2:23.72 85 2:16.68
2 20 Bombera Jan ÚS MS 85 2:51.00 85 2:34.66
3 16 Vaculík Jaroslav MRS 85 3:28.78 85 3:13.87
4 17 Šula Jiří MRS 80 3:28.00 85 3:32.31
5 15 Kobliha Karel MRS 85 2:44.00 80 2:24.94
6 39 Tichý Štefan ÚS MS 90 3:35.00 80 3:05.28
7 38 Bombera Jan ml. ÚS MS 80 2:02.75 75 1:52.00
8 7 Weitz Jan ÚS SVČ 85 2:43.00 75 2:38.00
9 21 Plachý Jiří ÚS MS 75 3:24.15

10 18 Krejčí Miloslav MRS 75 3:34.92
11 49 Honzírek Ondřej MRS 75 3:35.13
12 11 Světelský Karel FM 75 4:03.44
13 35 Sepekář Milan ÚS JČ 75 4:36.62
14 50 Traj Robert MRS 70 2:24.60
15 6 Spáčil Tomáš ÚS STČ 70 2:25.00
16 41 Nejdl David ÚS ZPČ 70 3:19.45
17 22 Švarc Aleš ÚS MS 70 4:17.59
18 47 Smazal Adam MRS 65 3:09.28
19 14 Slezák Lukáš MRS 65 3:10.21
20 1 Mík Robert ÚS JČ 65 4:16.56
21 48 Kisiov Vojtěch MRS 60 3:15.09
22 13 Jouza Ladislav ÚS praha 60 3:52.00
23 51 Ondruch Jakub MRS 55 3:52.00
24 19 Honzírek Stanislav MRS 50 8:03.28
25 9 Tichý Milan ÚS SVČ 45 5:52.00
26 46 Kalivoda Maxmilian FM 15 5:39.00

Rank No. Name Points Time
1 58 Kepáková Lucie ÚS MS 95 2:49.00
2 57 Plachá Zuzana ÚS MS 90 2:49.60
3 56 Marková Kateřina ÚS JČ 80 3:41.00
4 67 Kepáková Natálie ÚS MS 75 2:49.00
5 72 Buráňová Adéla MRS 70 3:53.87
6 69 Nejdlová Lucie ÚS ZPČ 65 4:06.00
7 70 Šulová Julie MRS 60 3:01.00

8 - Multiplier Accuracy Skish LADIES

Nation
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9 - Multiplier Distance Double Handed MEN

Rank No. Name Meters Points Final Meters
1 34 Kläusler Markus Switzerland 105,40 158,100 103,57
2 1 Mík Robert ÚS JČ 105,08 157,620 102,47
3 16 Vaculík Jaroslav MRS 103,41 155,115 101,68
4 7 Weitz Jan ÚS SVČ 110,61 165,915 98,78
5 20 Bombera Jan ÚS MS 105,17 157,755 98,18
6 11 Světelský Karel FM 96,87 145,305 95,48
7 18 Krejčí Miloslav MRS 95,71 143,565 92,23
8 15 Kobliha Karel MRS 105,35 158,025 0,00
9 14 Slezák Lukáš MRS 94,17 141,255

10 21 Plachý Jiří ÚS MS 93,65 140,475
11 17 Šula Jiří MRS 89,59 134,385
12 41 Nejdl David ÚS ZPČ 87,58 131,370
13 22 Švarc Aleš ÚS MS 83,64 125,460
14 6 Spáčil Tomáš ÚS STČ 82,73 124,095
15 19 Honzírek Stanislav MRS 80,17 120,255
16 13 Jouza Ladislav ÚS praha 77,65 116,475
17 49 Honzírek Ondřej MRS 76,22 114,330
18 35 Sepekář Milan ÚS JČ 66,90 100,350
19 51 Ondruch Jakub MRS 62,67 94,005
20 9 Tichý Milan ÚS SVČ 42,16 63,240
21 50 Traj Robert MRS 0,00 0,000

9 - Multiplier Distance Double Handed LADIES

Rank No. Name Meters Points
1 56 Marková Kateřina ÚS JČ 98,20 147,300
2 57 Plachá Zuzana ÚS MS 95,09 142,635
3 58 Kepáková Lucie ÚS MS 84,39 126,585
4 70 Šulová Julie MRS 71,75 107,625
5 67 Kepáková Natálie ÚS MS 71,71 107,565
6 69 Nejdlová Lucie ÚS ZPČ 69,56 104,340

Nation
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Rank No. Name D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 Total
1 57 Plachá Zuzana ÚS MS 100 87,89 98 95 101,820 482,710
2 56 Marková Kateřina ÚS JČ 95 96,34 98 85 96,390 470,730
3 58 Kepáková Lucie ÚS MS 100 85,79 98 90 91,710 465,500
4 62 Kläusler Alena Austria 95 91,98 90 90 80,610 447,590
5 61 Walendowska Daria Slovenia 95 68,07 92 70 82,260 407,330
6 59 Stieberová Lucie ÚS ZPČ 95 79,15 68 50 91,410 383,560
7 60 Bařtipánová Tereza ÚS SVČ 55 80,88 48 60 76,035 319,915
8 64 Geier Petra Rakousko x x 38 20 51,795 109,795

U23
1 67 Kepáková Natálie ÚS MS 95 78,86 98 100 88,785 460,645
2 68 Vladyková Eliška ÚS MS 90 84,84 94 85 97,200 451,040
3 69 Nejdlová Lucie ÚS ZPČ 85 92,47 80 90 102,315 449,785
4 71 Nováková Eliška ÚS SVČ 95 94,24 90 80 88,035 447,275
5 72 Buráňová Adéla MRS 95 81,12 86 90 90,480 442,600
6 70 Šulová Julie MRS 85 81,17 96 90 89,625 441,795
7 74 Bosler Jessica Germany 90 75,31 92 95 87,660 439,970
8 63 Škrobánková Anna ÚS MS 90 65,80 88 100 87,825 431,625
9 66 Sobková Lucie ÚS JČ 90 86,99 84 80 88,860 429,850

10 65 Benešová Karolína ÚS JČ 90 69,93 90 95 84,720 429,650
11 73 Gross Lena Germany 25 43,47 60 30 65,670 224,140
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Rank No. Name D1 - D7 D8 D9 Total
1 57 Plachá Zuzana ÚS MS 482,71 90 142,635 715,345
2 56 Marková Kateřina ÚS JČ 470,73 80 147,300 698,030
3 58 Kepáková Lucie ÚS MS 465,50 95 126,585 687,085
4 67 Kepáková Natálie ÚS MS 460,65 75 107,565 643,210
5 69 Nejdlová Lucie ÚS ZPČ 449,79 65 104,340 619,125
6 70 Šulová Julie MRS 441,80 60 107,625 609,420
7 72 Buráňová Adéla MRS 442,60 70 x 512,600

1-7 LADIES
Nation
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Rank No. Name D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 Total
1 38 Bombera Jan ml. ÚS MS 95 105,71 92 100 110,055 502,765
2 39 Tichý Štefan ÚS MS 100 94,74 98 95 108,600 496,340
3 42 Schleiss Jakub ÚS ZPČ 95 100,03 96 100 103,800 494,830
4 41 Nejdl David ÚS ZPČ 95 98,85 94 90 108,330 486,180
5 50 Traj Robert MRS 95 94,80 96 95 100,650 481,450
6 49 Honzírek Ondřej MRS 95 106,52 92 90 75,615 459,135
7 54 Hepting Sven Germany 90 88,24 90 85 96,375 449,615
8 51 Ondruch Jakub MRS 100 88,84 92 75 93,015 448,855
9 37 Luxa Josef ml. ÚS JČ 75 102,52 96 75 97,950 446,470

10 55 Schmidt Diego Germany 80 94,04 90 80 98,565 442,605
11 52 Kunčar Matěj Chropyně 100 90,03 76 90 85,350 441,380
12 48 Kisiov Vojtěch MRS 95 96,06 86 90 71,100 438,160
13 43 Dvořák Jan ÚS ZPČ 80 98,22 84 70 105,900 438,120
14 47 Smazal Adam MRS 90 80,16 90 85 91,455 436,615
15 35 Sepekář Milan ÚS JČ 90 91,30 94 85 70,080 430,380
16 45 Linhart Jan ÚS STČ 75 86,21 88 85 87,735 421,945
17 46 Kalivoda Maxmilian FM 65 76,98 88 80 99,900 409,880
18 44 Kohel Václav ÚS ZPČ 65 87,06 70 70 95,070 387,130
19 53 Vertačnik Tit Slovenia 75 77,47 74 55 97,950 379,420
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Rank No. Name D1 - D5 D6 D7 Total
1 39 Tichý Štefan ÚS MS 496,34 138,18 153,105 787,625
2 50 Traj Robert MRS 481,45 152,96 148,695 783,105
3 41 Nejdl David ÚS ZPČ 486,18 117,89 139,530 743,600
4 49 Honzírek Ondřej MRS 459,14 118,65 148,965 726,750
5 48 Kisiov Vojtěch MRS 438,16 124,17 135,195 697,525
6 47 Smazal Adam MRS 436,62 112,34 123,945 672,900
7 51 Ondruch Jakub MRS 448,86 112,36 79,545 640,760
8 35 Sepekář Milan ÚS JČ 430,38 120,85 0,000 551,230

Heptathlon U23 BOYS

Nation
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Rank No. Name D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 Total
1 6 Spáčil Tomáš ÚS STČ 100 121,40 98 100 107,055 526,455
2 3 Luxa Jan ÚS JČ 100 117,55 98 100 107,565 523,115
3 20 Bombera Jan ÚS MS 100 116,40 94 100 105,090 515,490
4 23 Zinner Christian Austria 100 128,78 92 85 109,710 515,490
5 7 Weitz Jan ÚS SVČ 100 119,98 88 95 109,440 512,420
6 2 Luxa Josef ÚS JČ 95 110,54 98 100 108,060 511,600
7 30 Vertačnik Tim Slovenia 90 110,83 96 95 115,485 507,315
8 1 Mík Robert ÚS JČ 85 119,95 98 100 101,955 504,905
9 21 Plachý Jiří ÚS MS 100 122,90 90 90 101,175 504,075

10 8 Popelka David ÚS SVČ 100 109,26 100 95 96,720 500,980
11 16 Vaculík Jaroslav MRS 95 111,69 94 90 104,745 495,435
12 15 Kobliha Karel MRS 90 109,02 96 95 99,345 489,365
13 33 Kleen Sven Germany 95 111,13 84 95 103,740 488,870
14 28 Schönberg Jan Germany 95 98,13 94 95 105,945 488,075
15 10 Bařtipán Marek ÚS SVČ 95 116,65 94 75 103,530 484,180
16 14 Slezák Lukáš MRS 100 104,88 92 90 95,970 482,850
17 17 Šula Jiří MRS 90 105,95 96 90 99,870 481,820
18 34 Kläusler Markus Switzerland 100 88,08 96 95 102,720 481,800
19 11 Světelský Karel FM 95 103,05 94 90 98,340 480,390
20 22 Švarc Aleš ÚS MS 100 105,87 94 85 90,570 475,440
21 19 Honzírek Stanislav MRS 90 108,83 92 90 94,065 474,895
22 26 Náhlík Rostislav Slovakia 90 99,83 94 85 103,890 472,720
23 18 Krejčí Miloslav MRS 90 107,11 90 85 100,110 472,220
24 29 Gräser Wolfgang Germany 100 104,06 82 75 100,395 461,455
25 5 Janoušek Vladimír ÚS JČ 80 108,40 88 85 99,030 460,430
26 4 Cöllen Vincent Germany 85 95,14 94 85 100,935 460,075
27 12 Pavlík Karel ÚS Praha 90 107,33 86 70 101,880 455,210
28 9 Tichý Milan ÚS SVČ 90 87,46 82 85 88,815 433,275
29 25 Lay Gerhard Austria 80 92,45 78 90 91,335 431,785
30 32 Jund Yannick Germany 85 96,62 82 65 101,790 430,410
31 13 Jouza Ladislav ÚS praha 80 91,34 84 60 92,385 407,725
32 24 Meindl Harald Austria 85 81,21 88 60 90,990 405,200
33 31 Kirchner Andreas Germany 75 84,20 90 65 88,650 402,850
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Rank No. Name D1 - D5 D6 D7 Total
1 6 Spáčil Tomáš ÚS STČ 526,46 164,95 158,565 849,970
2 7 Weitz Jan ÚS SVČ 512,42 152,13 172,590 837,140
3 15 Kobliha Karel MRS 489,37 163,67 167,535 820,570
4 2 Luxa Josef ÚS JČ 511,60 150,81 156,225 818,635
5 1 Mík Robert ÚS JČ 504,91 162,15 148,080 815,135
6 21 Plachý Jiří ÚS MS 504,08 148,24 162,000 814,315
7 8 Popelka David ÚS SVČ 500,98 137,00 159,150 797,130
8 18 Krejčí Miloslav MRS 472,22 159,68 163,110 795,010
9 34 Kläusler Markus Switzerland 481,80 145,23 161,790 788,820

10 16 Vaculík Jaroslav MRS 495,44 140,10 151,590 787,125
11 33 Kleen Sven Germany 488,87 141,91 152,490 783,270
12 11 Světelský Karel FM 480,39 150,54 150,630 781,560
13 14 Slezák Lukáš MRS 482,85 143,08 145,350 771,280
14 28 Schönberg Jan Germany 488,08 136,97 137,415 762,460
15 17 Šula Jiří MRS 481,82 136,92 139,500 758,240
16 22 Švarc Aleš ÚS MS 475,44 126,83 150,015 752,285
17 5 Janoušek Vladimír ÚS JČ 460,43 126,83 160,815 748,075
18 19 Honzírek Stanislav MRS 474,90 128,24 138,675 741,810
19 29 Gräser Wolfgang Germany 461,46 133,63 135,810 730,895
20 9 Tichý Milan ÚS SVČ 433,28 124,75 150,405 708,430
21 20 Bombera Jan ÚS MS 515,49 159,27 0,000 674,760
22 13 Jouza Ladislav ÚS praha 407,73 118,88 126,450 653,055
23 12 Pavlík Karel ÚS Praha 455,21 134,06 0,000 589,270

Heptathlon MEN

Nation
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Rank No. Name D1 - D7 D8 D9 Total
1 7 Weitz Jan ÚS SVČ 837,14 85 165,915 1088,055
2 15 Kobliha Karel MRS 820,57 85 158,025 1063,595
3 34 Kläusler Markus Switzerland 788,82 100 158,100 1046,920
4 6 Spáčil Tomáš ÚS STČ 849,97 70 124,095 1044,065
5 1 Mík Robert ÚS JČ 815,14 65 157,620 1037,755
6 21 Plachý Jiří ÚS MS 814,32 75 140,475 1029,790
7 16 Vaculík Jaroslav MRS 787,13 85 155,115 1027,240
8 18 Krejčí Miloslav MRS 795,01 75 143,565 1013,575
9 11 Světelský Karel FM 781,56 75 145,305 1001,865

10 14 Slezák Lukáš MRS 771,28 65 141,255 977,535
11 17 Šula Jiří MRS 758,24 80 134,385 972,625
12 22 Švarc Aleš ÚS MS 752,29 70 125,460 947,745
13 41 Nejdl David ÚS ZPČ 743,60 70 131,370 944,970
14 20 Bombera Jan ÚS MS 674,76 85 157,755 917,515
15 49 Honzírek Ondřej MRS 726,75 75 114,330 916,080
16 19 Honzírek Stanislav MRS 741,81 50 120,255 912,065
17 39 Tichý Štefan ÚS MS 787,63 90 x 877,625
18 50 Traj Robert MRS 783,11 70 0,000 853,105
19 13 Jouza Ladislav ÚS praha 653,06 60 116,475 829,530
20 9 Tichý Milan ÚS SVČ 708,43 45 63,240 816,670
21 51 Ondruch Jakub MRS 640,76 55 94,005 789,765
22 48 Kisiov Vojtěch MRS 697,53 60 x 757,525
23 47 Smazal Adam MRS 672,90 65 x 737,900
24 35 Sepekář Milan ÚS JČ 551,23 75 100,350 726,580

1-9 MEN
Nation
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Rank Name 1 Points Name 2 Points TOTAL

1 ÚS MS
Plachá    
Zuzana

482,710 Kepáková Lucie 465,500 948,210

2 ÚS JČ
Marková 
Kateřina

470,730 Sobková Lucie 429,850 900,580

3 MRS
Šulová         
Julie

441,795
Buráňová    

Adéla
442,600 884,395

4 ÚS ZPČ
Stieberová 

Lucie
383,560

Nejdlová   
Lucie

449,785 833,345

5 ÚS SVČ Bařtipánová 
Tereza

319,915
Nováková 

Eliška
447,275 767,190

Nation

Team competition LADIES
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Rank Name 1 Points Name 2 Points Name 3 Points Name 4 Points TOTAL

1 ÚS JČ
Mík          

Robert
504,905

Luxa            
Josef

511,600
Luxa                
Jan

523,115
Janoušek 
Vladimír

460,430 2000,050

2 ÚS MS Plachý                 
Jiří

504,075
Bombera       

Jan
515,490

Bombera Jan 
ml.

502,765
Švarc              
Aleš

475,440 1997,770

3 ÚS SVČ
Weitz                

Jan
512,420

Popelka    
David

500,980
Tichý            
Milan

433,275
Bařtipán 
Marek

484,180 1930,855

4 MRS
Kobliha       

Karel
489,365

Vaculík 
Jaroslav

495,435
Traj            

Robert
481,450

Honzírek 
Ondřej

459,135 1925,385

5 ÚS ZPČ Schleiss    Jakub 494,830
Dvořák          

Jan
438,120

Kohel         
Václav

387,130
Nejdl          
David

486,180 1806,260

6 ÚS PHA
Pavlík          
Karel

455,210
Jouza     

Ladislav
407,725 x x x x 862,935
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RANGE BOYS TEAM D1 D2/a D2/b D2 D3 D4 D5-m D5 TOTAL
1 38 Bombera Jan ml. ÚS MS 95 52,89 52,82 105,71 92 100 73,37 110,055 502,765
2 42 Schleiss Jakub ÚS ZPČ 95 50,44 49,59 100,03 96 100 69,20 103,800 494,830
3 54 Heptig Sven Germany 90 46,25 41,99 88,24 90 85 64,25 96,375 449,615
4 55 Schmidt Diego Germany 80 48,60 45,44 94,04 90 80 65,71 98,565 442,605
5 46 Kalivoda Maxmilian Frýdek-Místek 65 39,35 37,63 76,98 88 80 66,60 99,900 409,880
6 53 Vertačnik Tit Slovenia 75 41,57 35,90 77,47 74 55 65,30 97,950 379,420

RANGE GIRLS TEAM D1 D2/a D2/b D2 D3 D4 D5-m D5 TOTAL
1 67 Kepáková Natálie ÚS MS 95 39,92 38,94 78,86 98 100 59,19 88,785 460,645
2 68 Vladyková Eliška ÚS MS 90 43,12 41,72 84,84 94 85 64,80 97,200 451,040
3 69 Nejdlová Lucie Kdyně 85 47,06 45,41 92,47 80 90 68,21 102,315 449,785
4 74 Bosler Jessica Germany 90 38,84 36,47 75,31 92 95 58,44 87,66 439,970
5 66 Sobková Lucie ÚS JČ 90 44,10 42,89 86,99 84 80 59,24 88,860 429,850
6 73 Gross Lena Germany 25 22,56 20,91 43,47 60 30 43,78 65,670 224,140
7

RANGE MEN TEAM D1 D2/a D2/b D2 D3 D4 D5-m D5 TOTAL
1 6 Spáčil Tomáš ÚS STČ 100 62,53 58,87 121,40 98 100 71,37 107,055 526,455
2 3 Luxa Jan ÚS JČ 100 59,70 57,85 117,55 98 100 71,71 107,565 523,115
3 23 Zinner Christian Austria 100 67,52 61,26 128,78 92 85 73,14 109,71 515,490
4 7 Weitz Jan ÚS SVČ 100 60,02 59,96 119,98 88 95 72,96 109,440 512,420
5 2 Luxa Josef ÚS JČ 95 55,31 55,23 110,54 98 100 72,04 108,060 511,600
6 30 Vertačnik Tim Slovenia 90 58,88 51,95 110,83 96 95 76,99 115,485 507,315
7 21 Plachý Jiří ÚS MS 100 61,85 61,05 122,90 90 90 67,45 101,175 504,075
8 33 Kleen Sven Germany 95 56,78 54,35 111,13 84 95 69,16 103,74 488,870
9 28 Schönberg Jan Germany 95 49,51 48,62 98,13 94 95 70,63 105,945 488,075

10 41 Nejdl David Kdyně 95 51,22 47,63 98,85 94 90 72,22 108,330 486,180
11 17 Šula Jiří MRS 90 54,04 51,91 105,95 96 90 66,58 99,870 481,820
12 34 Kläusler Markus Switzerland 100 44,71 43,37 88,08 96 95 68,48 102,72 481,800
13 22 Švarc Aleš ÚS MS 100 53,21 52,66 105,87 94 85 60,38 90,57 475,440
14 26 Náhlík Rostislav Slovakia 90 51,73 48,10 99,83 94 85 69,26 103,89 472,720
15 29 Gräser Wolfgang Germany 100 52,21 51,85 104,06 82 75 66,93 100,395 461,455
16 4 Cöllen Vincent Germany 85 48,27 46,87 95,14 94 85 67,29 100,935 460,075
17 25 Lay Gerhard Austria 80 46,52 45,93 92,45 78 90 60,89 91,335 431,785
18 32 Jund Yannick Germany 85 48,65 47,97 96,62 82 65 67,86 101,79 430,410
19 24 Meindl Harald Austria 85 40,99 40,22 81,21 88 60 60,66 90,99 405,200
20 31 Kirchner Andreas Germany 75 42,64 41,56 84,20 90 65 59,1 88,65 402,850

RANGE LADIES TEAM D1 D2/a D2/b D2 D3 D4 D5-m D5 TOTAL
1 57 Plachá Zuzana ÚS MS 100 45,79 42,10 87,89 98 95 67,88 101,820 482,710
2 58 Kepáková Lucie ÚS MS 100 44,30 41,49 85,79 98 90 61,14 91,710 465,500
3 62 Kläusler Alena Austria 95 46,30 45,68 91,98 90 90 53,74 80,610 447,590
4 70 Šulová Julie MRS 85 40,75 40,42 81,17 96 90 59,75 89,630 441,800
5 61 Walendowska Daria Slovenia 95 34,12 33,95 68,07 92 70 54,84 82,260 407,330

3rd WORLD CUP 2023 BUDWEIS CZECH



RK Name NAT Total ITALY AUSTRIA CZECH SLOVAKIA POLAND final
1 Bombera, Jan CZE 60 20 20 20
2 Schmidt, Diego GER 44 16 16 12
3 Kalivoda, Max CZE 24 - 13 11
4 Vertacnik, Tit SLO 22 12 - 10
5 Schleiss, Jakub CZE 16 - - 16
6 Baar, Adam CZE 13 13 - -
7 Heptig , Sven GER 13 - - 13
8 Copiello, Alberto ITA 11 11 - -
9 Maleta, Denys ITA 10 10 - -

10 Piva, Andrea ITA 9 9 - -
11 Berton, Gioele ITA 8 8 - -
12 Piva, Davide ITA 7 7 - -
13 Medea Picoli ITA 6 6 - -
14 Breda, Lorenzo ITA 5 5 - -
15 Yabre, Oseyfa ITA 4 4 - -
16 Bedin, Leonardo ITA 3 3 - -
17 Dana Alhais Yahya ITA 2 2 - -
18 Barbera, Giacomo ITA 1 1 - -
19 Piva, Riccardo ITA 0 0 - -
20 Marinello, Carlo ITA 0 0 - -
21 Viemo Eva ITA 0 0 - -
22 Baio, Leonardo ITA 0 0 - -
23 Cisco, Francesco ITA 0 0 - -
24 Carboniero, Andrea ITA 0 0 - -
25 Lendaro, Tommaso ITA 0 0 - -
26 Sasso, Giuseppe ITA 0 0 - -
27 Zanini, Lorenzo ITA 0 0 - -
28 Brijawi, Omar Alfaruk ITA 0 0 - -

CASTINGSPORT - BOYS - WORLDCUP 2023

Pentathlon / Fünfkampf 2023    Stand: after 3rd competition 1.7.2023



RK Name NAT Total ITALY AUSTRIA CZECH SLOVAKIA POLAND final
1 Sobková, Lucie CZE 43 20 12 11
2 Bosler, Jessica GER 41 16 13 12
3 Gross, Lena GER 33 12 11 10
4 Nejdlová, Lucie CZE 33 - 20 13
5 Vladyková, Eliška CZE 32 - 16 16
6 Franzke, Mia GER 20 10 10 -
7 Kepáková, Natálie CZE 20 - - 20
8 Skrobánková, Anna CZE 13 13 - -
9 Rüttimann, Noelle SUI 11 11 - -

10 Faggion, Anna ITA 9 9 - -
11 Faggion, Sofia ITA 8 8 - -
12 Zanini, Gabrielle ITA 7 7 - -

CASTINGSPORT - GIRLS - WORLDCUP 2023

Pentathlon / Fünfkampf 2023    Stand: after 3rd competition 1.7.2023



RK Name NAT Total ITALY AUSTRIA CZECH SLOVAKIA POLAND final
1 Kepáková, Lucie CZE 56 20 20 16
2 Kläusler, Alena AUT 42 16 13 13
3 Plachá, Zuzana CZE 36 - 16 20
4 Jankovičová, Jana SVK 25 13 12 -
5 Martini, Paula GER 20 9 11 -
6 Walendowska, Daria SLO 20 - 9 11
7 Starsicová, Vanessa SVK 12 12 - -
8 Geier, Petra AUT 12 5 7 -
9 Šulová Julie CZE 12 - - 12

10 Söderquist, Anna-Karin SWE 11 11 - -
11 Flajs, Tjasa SLO 10 10 - -
12 Steinberger, Sabine AUT 10 - 10 -
13 Rüttimann, Shannon SUI 8 8 - -
14 Lay, Lisa AUT 8 - 8 -
15 Möst, Sarah GER 7 7 - -
16 Hansson, Birgit EST 6 6 - -
17 Dvorak, Karin AUT 6 - 6 -
18 Andres, Melina SUI 4 4 - -

CASTINGSPORT - LADIES - WORLDCUP 2023

Pentathlon / Fünfkampf 2023    Stand: after 3rd competition 1.7.2023



RK Name NAT Total ITALY AUSTRIA CZECH SLOVAKIA POLAND final
1 Spáčil, Tomás CZE 52 12 20 20
2 Luxa, Jan CZE 49 20 13 16
3 Weitz, Jan CZE 34 11 11 12
4 Zinner, Christian AUT 29 - 16 13
5 Meszaros, Jan SVK 25 16 9 -
6 Luxa, Josef CZE 24 13 - 11
7 Kläusler, Markus SUI 23 9 10 4
8 Vertacnik, Tim SLO 22 7 5 10
9 Nejdl, David CZE 14 - 8 6

10 Nagel, Jens GER 12 12 -
11 Kleen Swen GER 12 - 4 8
12 Mík, Robert CZE 11 8 3 -
13 Náhlík, Ratislav SVK 11 2 7 2
14 Stefanovic, Dusan SLO 10 10 - -
15 Schönberg, Jan GER 10 3 - 7
16 Plachý, Jiří CZE 9 - - 9
17 Berk, Florian GER 6 6 - -
18 Ulrich, Christopher GER 6 - 6 -
19 Benko, Erik SVK 5 5 - -
20 Švarc, Aleš CZE 5 - 2 3
21 Šula, Jiří CZE 5 - - 5
22 Mikula, Karol SVK 4 4 - -
23 Gräser, Wolfgang GER 2 - 1 1
24 Lussi, Gerhard SUI 1 1 0 -
25 Koscielniak, Tomasz POL 0 0 - -
26 Stachowicz, Patryk POL 0 0 - -
27 Lay, Gerhard AUT 0 0 - 0
28 Jund, Yannick GER 0 0 0 0
29 Miko, Grega SLO 0 0 - -
30 Vertacnik, Marco SLO 0 0 - -

CASTINGSPORT - MEN - WORLDCUP 2023

Pentathlon / Fünfkampf 2023    Stand: after 3rd competition 1.7.2023



31 Sotensek, Tomo SLO 0 0 - -
32 Jensen, Harald Økern NOR 0 0 - -
33 Marek, Jiří CZE 0 0 - -
34 Kirchner, Andreas GER 0 0 - 0
35 Lahi, Allan EST 0 0 - -
36 Gaal, Jan SVK 0 0 - -
37 Möst, Niklas GER 0 0 - -
38 Bateni, Benvenuto ITA 0 0 - -
39 Rizzo, Lorenzo ITA 0 0 - -
40 Hässig, Reto SUI 0 0 - -
41 Fattori, Daniele ITA 0 0 - -
42 Pirkelbauer, Gerhard AUT 0 0 - -
43 Pagani, Edoardo ITA 0 0 - -
44 Anaclerio, Matteo ITA 0 0 - -
45 Meindl, Harald AUT 0 0 0 0
46 Světelský, Karel CZE 0 - 0 -
47 Harter, Michael GER 0 - 0 -
48 Laukner, Dietmar AUT 0 - 0 -
49 Mészáros, Juraj Dr SVK 0 - 0 -
50 Benko, Erik SVK 0 - 0 -
51 Scholze, Sebastian GER 0 - 0 -
52 Kelterer, Erek GER 0 - 0 -
53 Gattermaier, Werner AUT 0 - 0 -
53 Cöllen, Vincent GER 0 - - 0


